
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF CULTURE 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2518 

                                        TO BE ANSWERED ON 13.12.2021 
  

CONSERVATION AND MAINTENANCE OF MONUMENTS IN JAUNPUR   
 

2518.  SHRI SHYAM SINGH YADAV:  
 
Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:  
 
(a) whether the Government is aware about the historical significance of Jaunpur district ; 
  
(b) if so, whether the Government plans to undertake conservation and maintenance activities 

of the historical monuments in Jaunpur district; 
  
(c) the amount of funds the Government plans to allocate for this purpose and the department 

through which the work is going to be carried out; and 
  
(d) whether the Government plans to build a museum to showcase the culture and history of 

Jaunpur district; and 
  
(e) if so, the details thereof? 
 
 

ANSWER 
 
MINISTER FOR CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION 

 
(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY) 

 
(a) Yes, Sir. There are sixteen centrally protected monuments in Jaunpur district. 
  
(b) 
& 
(c) 

Regular conservation and maintenance works are undertaken as and when required by the 
Sarnath Circle of Archaeological Survey of India (ASI), and expenditure incurred for the 
same during last three years and current year are as under (in Rs):  

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 
13,28,970 46,26,415 94,57,263 63,25,788 

 

  
(d) 
& 
(e) 

At present, there is no such proposal with ASI. 
 
 

 
***** 


